Expires 06/30/99 DMB 0651-0027	`		Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
ANEMORE 12/18	60 RE	101757635 PATENTS ONLY	.т 🕻 🤄	
TO: The Commiss			original document(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission T	ype	Conveyance Type Assignment	Security Agreement	
	on (Non-Recordation)	License	Change of Name	
Correction o		☐ Merger	Other	
Reel#	Frame #	7.71	U.S. Government	
Corrective D	Occument Frame	`	NLY by U.S. Government Agencies)	
L Reel#	#	☐ Departme	ental File Secret File	
Conveying Pa	rty(ies)	Mark if additional names	s of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1)	Lori J. Bremick		11 28 2000	
Name (line 2)				
Second Party			Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2))			
Receiving Party			nal names of receiving parties attached	
Name (line 1)	Louisville Ladder Group,	, LLC	If document to be recorded	
Name (line 2))		is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United S	
Address (line 1)	1163 Algonquin Parkway	an appointment of		
		(Designation must be separate document		
Address (line 2)			Assignment.)	
Address (line 3)	Louisville	Kentucky	40208	
Domestic Rec	City presentative Name and	State/Country Address Enter for the	Zip Code e first Receiving Party only.	
Name			- , ,	
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
		FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	,	
time for reviewing the U.S. Patent and Trad	e document and gathering the data lemark Office, Chief Information Offi doet, Paperwork Reduction Project	needed to complete the Cover Sheet ficer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to (0651-0027). Washington, D.C. 205	ly 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, in Send comments regarding this burden estimate the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs 03. See OMB Information Collection Budget Parecord ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS	



FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Correspondent	Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(314) 721-7977			
Name	Bryan K. Wheelock					
Address (line 1)	Harness, Dickey & Pie	rce				
Address (line 2)	7700 Bonhomme, Suite 400					
Address (line 3)	Clayton, Missouri 63105					
Address (line 4)						
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachmen	of pages of the attached conveyance	document # 2			
• •	mber(s) or Patent Nu	· · · —	onal numbers attached.			
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)						
l ratein	Application (unifor(s)		Tent remoer(s)			
If this document is bein	a filed together with a new Pater	nt Application, enter the date the patent applic	ation was Month Day Year			
signed by the first name		n Application, enter the date the patent applic	attori was			
Patent Coopera	ition Treaty (PCT)					
-		PCT PCT	PCT			
only if a	U.S. Application					
Number	as not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1						
Fee Amount	Fee Amour	nt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00			
Method of	•	nclosed Deposit Account 🖂				
Deposit Ac		ditional fees can be charged to the account.)				
		count Number:	# 08-0750			
	Authorizati	on to charge additional fees:	Yes 🛛 No 🗌			
Statement and Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
Bryan K. Wheelock		De Indich	MARCH ZI, ZOOG			
Name of Perso	on Signing	Signature	Date			
			 			

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Lori J. Bremick of Lovisville, KY

have invented certain new and useful improvements for Display Placard for Ladders (hereinafter referred to as "the Invention") for which I am making application for Letters Patent in the United States of America; and

WHEREAS, I desire to assign all right, title and interest in said Invention, said application disclosing the Invention and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, to Louisville Ladder Group, LLC, a limited liability company under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal office and place of business at 1163 Algonquin Parkway, Louisville, Kentucky 40208 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention and improvements as disclosed in said application, in and to said application, and in and to any Letters Patents which may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of all of which are hereby acknowledged, I, Lori J. Bremick, have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention and improvements as the same are disclosed in said application, in and to said application, and in and to any Letters Patent, including any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions to be obtained therefor in the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said invention; and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto; and I further agree to cooperate with the Assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent as the Assignee may desire to apply for, but at the expense of said Assignee.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Letters Patent to said Assignee, as Assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto; and I further agree to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations

1

{S0004510:1}

and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its designees may require and prepare at its own expense; and execute all necessary and lawful future documents including assignments in favor of Assignee, or its designees, as Assignee or its designees may present to me in order to perfect title in said Invention, modifications, and improvements in said Invention, applications and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand the 28 day of Hovember, 2000.

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

On this 28th day of November 2000 before me, a Notary Public, within and for the County of Johnson, State of Kentucky, personally appeared Lori J. Bremick, to me known to be the person described in and who acknowledged executing the forgoing instrument as a free act and deed, and who also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: April 20, 2002

RECORDED: 12/18/2000

{S0004510:1}